## Forrest Little Golf Club

Forrest Little, Cloghran, Co. Dublin

Office: 8401763 Fax: 8401000

Email: margaret@forrestlittle.ie Web: www.forrestlittle.ie

VAT No.: IE 9150054P

## NOTICE OF ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING OF FORREST LITTLE GOLF CLUB

The Annual General Meeting of Forrest Little Golf Club will take place in the clubhouse on Thursday 7<sup>th</sup> December 2017 at 7.30pm.

## **AGENDA**

- 1) Minutes of 2016 AGM- 8<sup>rd</sup> December 2016 (see link)
- 2) Honorary Secretary's Report (see link)
- 3) Honorary Treasurer's Report (see link)
- 4) Election of Officers and Council Members
- 5) Election of Auditors
- 6) Council's Notice of Motions (see link)
- 7) Motions
- 8) Forrest Little 5 year plan
- 9) Bond Prizes Draw

Nominations for Election and Notices of Motion (in writing) should reach me not later than 5.00pm on Monday 27th November 2017.

Lady Associate & Five Day Members of the Club may attend the Annual General Meeting but cannot vote or propose or nominate or be nominated for office.

Minutes of 2016 AGM - (Link to Website) 2016 Minutes of Club Agm

Honorary Secretary's Report – (Link) 2017 Hon Sec report for agm

Honorary Treasurer's Report 2017 Club Financial Statements (Hon Treasurers Report ) AGM

Council Notice of Motions - (Link ) 2017 Motions to AGM

Peter Reilly Honorary Secretary

23<sup>rd</sup> November 2017